

Order No. 23 dated 19.03.24.

Total accused person = 1.

1 accused person namely Md. Alamin Seikh is not produced from J./C.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

None moves on behalf of the Defence.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **09.04.24** for production and consideration of charge.

A copy of this Order be sent to the Superintendent, BCCH, with a direction to ensure the presence of the accused person positively on the next date fixed.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 00687.