

Order No. 40 dated 08.09.25.

Total accused persons = 3.

2 accused persons namely Jabbar Sk. and Selim Reza are on C.B.

Both the accused persons are present and file respective hazira separately.

No E.R. of W.A. has yet been received against accused Mojibur Rahaman.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

The case is a long pending one and is at this stage for quite a significant period.

No E. R. of WWA is received.

Issue strong reminder through the Superintendent of Police, Murshidabad Police District.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 03.01.26 (intervening Puja Vacation) for further appearance of the accused persons, E.R. of Bailable W./A. against the I./C., Murshidabad P.S. and E. R. of W.A. against accused person namely Mojibur Rahaman.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 01303